
 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST 

Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3883 

 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO.   3  
OWNER:   City of Key West   
PROJECT NAME:   Flagler Pedestrian Improvements  
PROJECT NO:   TA49032101  
CONTRACTOR:   Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc.  
 
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT ARE HEREBY ORDERED: 
 

1. Additional cost to balance final quantities. Additional work was authorized to replace various 
damaged and broken sidewalk panels within the project area, additional cost for MOT and directional 
bore length. 

 
 
CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (WORKING DAYS) 
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 527,490.68 ORIGINAL DURATION:   180  DAYS  
 
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $ 20,754.15 PREVIOUS CHANGES TO DURATION: 68  DAYS 
 
THIS CHANGE ORDER:         $ 11,596.50 THIS CHANGE ORDER:    63  DAYS 
 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 559,841.33 REVISED CONTRACT TIME:  311  DAYS                
 
THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:   May 12, 2023  
 
 
 
________________________ _________________________ 
  
Albert P. Childress 
City Manager  Contractor 
 
 
 
City of Key West 
1300 White Street 
Key West, FL. 33040  
 
 
DATE:    DATE:     
 
 


